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List of Competitors

Altrincham

4 GRANT Hannah ALT GBR
69 LATHWELL-WATTS Helena ALT GBR
272 RIDLEY Mike ALT GBR
919 POXON Maddy ALT GBR
Aldwych

7 DUNCAN Lloyd ALD GBR
32 PREMPEH Solomon ALD GBR
36 CONNAGHTON Paul ALD GBR
101 DRAPER Philippa ALD GBR
123 CARTER Peter ALD GBR
129 BARLOW Albie ALD GBR
159 ARMSTRONG Joseph ALD GBR
267 DALILI Dante ALD GBR
275 SNOWDON Alexandra ALD GBR
287 SHMAYGER German ALD GBR
Bradford

34 MARDELL Thomas BFD GBR
149 COTTERILL Joe BFD GBR
296 GAWITH Nlcky BFD GBR
904 MARVELL Brandon BFD GBR
905 ELLIS George BFD GBR
916 JUDSON Lisa BFD GBR
920 SAYLES Chris BFD GBR
921 FREAR Andy BFD GBR
922 WONG Tiahna BFD GBR
924 ARCHBOLD Katie BFD GBR
Mohawks

46 McKENZIE Mark MOH GBR
78 KIRKBY Helen MOH GBR
165 HUMBER Steve MOH GBR
166 BREE Andy MOH GBR
902 GILBERT Lizzie MOH GBR
906 SMITH Ethan MOH GBR
Nottingham

37 MURRAY Willem NOT GBR
41 POLAK Freddie NOT GBR
49 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle NOT GBR
79 BAKER Elliott NOT GBR
107 CLAREY Arty NOT GBR
114 CAMPION Charlie NOT GBR
146 HURLEY Isaac NOT GBR
161 GRAYSON Emma NOT GBR
274 HOYLAND Holly NOT GBR
289 TAYLOR Jessica NOT GBR
302 ROBERTSON Sophie NOT GBR
907 MOSZCYNSKI David NOT GBR
908 MOSZCYNSKI Huber NOT GBR
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List of Competitors

Lausanne

156 IPOLITTO Matiss LST SuUl
Brabant

154 SCHNEIDER Eric STB NED
155 SCHNEIDER Robin STB NED
Sheffield

15 GARDNER Matt SHF GBR
18 ELLIOTT Gregg SHF GBR
33 WRIGHT Keith SHF GBR
104 MARSHALL Brandon SHF GBR
125 VELDSMAN Johanco SHF GBR
135 WILLS Bradley SHF GBR
903 GILKIN Mia SHF GBR
911 ASPINALL Jamie SHF GBR
912 BENDALL Charlie SHF GBR
913 BUFFEY GREY Cohen SHF GBR
914 BUFFEY GREY Savi SHF GBR
915 GARDNER Sam SHF GBR
Forth Valley

120 SMALLMAN Luke FVY GBR
Ayr

70 CAMERON Chloe AYR GBR
Go Sport

249 KEABLE Abby GSP GBR
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Conditions of Contest

Individual Racing

There are 3 groups:-

Group 1 (20) : racing will be over ¥ mile and ¥, mile using all finals system, prizes will be awarded for the top 3 ladies
and the top 3 men.

Heats Semi Final Final
10 \[21 D (1)

j B (1)

A(1)

Group 2 (9) : racing will be over 5 laps and 3 laps, the points will be awarded for the first 2 rounds, the top 5 point
scorers will advance to the A Final, the rest to the B Final. If there is a tie on points the fastest time in the longer
distance will prevail. Prizes will be awarded for the top 3 ladies and the top 3 men.

Group 3 (12) : Juniors D & E, racing will be over 5 laps and 3 laps using the all finals system, prizes will be awarded for
the top 3 Junior D’s and the top 3 Junior E’s.

Heats Semi Final Final

A(3) B(2) (1)

2
A(2) B (1)

4
A(1)

Novice Racing

There are 2 groups:-

Senior novices (6) : (aged 13 and over): 5 races, with points for each race, distances 2 x 300m and 3 x 200m, if there is a
tie on points, the fastest 300m time will prevail.

Junior novices (12) : (aged 12 and under): 5 races with points for each race 5 x 200m, if there is a tie on points the
faster time in the first round will prevail.

Relay Racing : entries by the team leaders meeting at the latest

There are 2 groups:-

Senior Group (6) : Teams can be made up of Masters, Seniors, Juniors A, B & C. The heats will be 2000m. The fastest 4
teams from the 2 x heats will proceed to the Kirkman Relay Trophy Final over 3000m, the remaining teams will
proceed to the B Final over 2000m.

Junior Group (2) : Teams can be made up of Juniors D & E, direct Final over 1400m.

Formats may change dependent on time and changes to entries.

The format has been approved for the Club Skater of the Year Competition.
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List of Competitors

Groupl

4 GRANT Hannah ALT GBR
7 DUNCAN Lloyd ALD GBR
15 GARDNER Matt SHF GBR
18 ELLIOTT Gregg SHF GBR
32 PREMPEH Solomon ALD GBR
33 WRIGHT Keith SHF GBR
36 CONNAGHTON Paul ALD GBR
46 McKENZIE Mark MOH GBR
49 ROSS-WADDELL Kyle NOT GBR
78 KIRKBY Helen MOH GBR
104 MARSHALL Brandon SHF GBR
120 SMALLMAN Luke FVY GBR
123 CARTER Peter ALD GBR
125 VELDSMAN Johanco SHF GBR
135 WILLS Bradley SHF GBR
149 COTTERILL Joe BFD GBR
156 IPOLITTO Matiss LST Sul
165 HUMBER Steve MOH GBR
166 BREE Andy MOH GBR
272 RIDLEY Mike ALT GBR
274 HOYLAND Holly NOT GBR
Group2

41 POLAK Freddie NOT GBR
69 LATHWELL-WATTS Helena ALT GBR
101 DRAPER Philippa ALD GBR
107 CLAREY Arty NOT GBR
146 HURLEY Isaac NOT GBR
154 SCHNEIDER Eric STB NED
155 SCHNEIDER Robin STB NED
159 ARMSTRONG Joseph ALD GBR
287 SHMAYGER German ALD GBR
302 ROBERTSON Sophie NOT GBR
Group3

34 MARDELL Thomas BFD GBR
37 MURRAY Willem NOT GBR
70 CAMERON Chloe AYR GBR
79 BAKER Elliott NOT GBR
114 CAMPION Charlie NOT GBR
129 BARLOW Albie ALD GBR
161 GRAYSON Emma NOT GBR
249 KEABLE Abby GSP GBR
267 DALILI Dante ALD GBR
275 SNOWDON Alexandra ALD GBR
289 TAYLOR Jessica NOT GBR

296 GAWITH Nlicky BFD GBR
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List of Competitors

Sen Novice

916 JUDSON Lisa BFD GBR
919 POXON Maddy ALT GBR
920 SAYLES Chris BFD GBR
921 FREAR Andy BFD GBR
922 WONG Tiahna BFD GBR
924 ARCHBOLD Katie BFD GBR
Jun Novice

902 GILBERT Lizzie MOH GBR
903 GILKIN Mia SHF GBR
904 MARVELL Brandon BFD GBR
905 ELLIS George BFD GBR
906 SMITH Ethan MOH GBR
907 MOSZCYNSKI David NOT GBR
908 MOSZCYNSKI Huber NOT GBR
911 ASPINALL Jamie SHF GBR
912 BENDALL Charlie SHF GBR
913 BUFFEY GREY Cohen SHF GBR
914 BUFFEY GREY Savi SHF GBR
915 GARDNER Sam SHF GBR

List of Teams

1 Junior Aldwych ALD
2 Junior Nottingham NOT
3 Senior Bradford (Mix) BFD
4 Senior Aldwych ALD
5 Senior Nottingham NOT
6 Senior Altrincham ALT
7 Senior Sheffield SHF
8 Senior Mohawks MOH
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15
18
32
33
36
46
49
78
104
120
123
125
135
149
156
165
166
212
274

Warm Up 1

Hannah GRANT
Lloyd DUNCAN
Matt GARDNER
Gregg ELLIOTT
Solomon PREMPEH
Keith WRIGHT

Paul CONNAGHTON
Mark McKENZIE
Kyle ROSS-WADDELL
Helen KIRKBY
Brandon MARSHALL
Luke SMALLMAN
Peter CARTER
Johanco VELDSMAN
Bradley WILLS

Joe COTTERILL
Matiss IPOLITO
Steve HUMBER
Andy BREE

Mike RIDLEY

Holly HOYLAND

34

37

41

69

70

79

101
107
114
129
146
154
155
159
161
249
267
275
289
296
302

Warm Up 2

Thomas MARDELL
Willem MURRAY
Freddie POLAK

Helena LATHWELL-WATTS

Chloe CAMERON
Elliott BAKER
Philippa DRAPER
Arty CLAREY

Charlie CAMPION
Albie BARLOW

Isaac HURLEY

Eric SCHNEIDER
Robin SCHNEIDER
Joseph ARMSTRONG
Emma GRAYSON
Abby KEABLE

Dante DALILI
Alexandra SNOWDON
Jessica TAYLOR
Nicky GAWITH
Sophie ROBERTSON

Warm Up 3

902
903
904
905
906
907
908
911
912
913
914
915
916
919
920
921
922
924

Lizzie GILBERT

Mia GILKIN

Brandon MARVELL
George ELLIS

Ethan SMITH

David MOSZCZYNSKI
Huber MOSZCZYNSKI
Jamie ASPINALL
Charlie BENDALL
Cohen BUFFEY GRAY
Savi BUFFEY GRAY
Sam GARDNER

Lisa JUDSON

Maddy POXON

Chris SAYLES

Andy FREAR

Tiahna WONG

Katie ARCHBOLD
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Detailed Programme

May 12, 2018

16:00 pads on

16:10 Warming up , Groupl

16:14 Warming up , Group2

16:18 Warming up , Group3

16:25 Groupl 1/2 mile Heats Group 1 1-4
16:39 Group2 5 Laps (1) Heats Group 1 5-6
16:44 Group3 5 Laps (1) Heats Group 1 7-9
16:52 Sen Novice Sen 200 (1) Final Group 1 10
16:54 Jun Novice Jun 200 (1) Final Group 1 11-12
17:00 Groupl 1/2 mile Semi Final Group 1 13-14
17:07 Groupl 1/2 mile Semi Final Group 2 15-16
17:14 Group2 5 Laps (2) Heats Group 1 17 -18
17:19 Group3 5 Laps (1) Semi Final Group 1 19-20
17:25 Group3 5 Laps (1) Semi Final Group 2 21-22
17:30 Sen Novice Sen 300 (1) Final Group 1 23
17:33 Jun Novice Jun 200 (2) Final Group 1 24 - 25
17:39 Groupl 2000 m Relay Heats Group 1 26 - 27
17:49 Group3 1400m relay Final Group 1 28
17:54 Sen Novice Sen 200 (2) Final Group 1 29
17:56 Jun Novice Jun 200 (3) Final Group 1 30-31
18:02 Ice Res (Full)

18:20 Sen Novice Sen 300 (2) Final Group 1 32
18:23 Jun Novice Jun 200 (4) Final Group 1 33-34
18:29 Groupl 1/4 mile Final Group 5 35
18:32 Groupl 1/4 mile Final Group 4 36
18:35 Groupl 1/4 mile Final Group 3 37
18:37 Groupl 1/4 mile Final Group 2 38
18:40 Groupl 1/4 mile Final Group 1 39
18:42 Group2 3 Laps Final Group 2 40
18:45 Group2 3 Laps Final Group 1 41
18:47 Group3 3 Laps Final Group 3 42
18:50 Group3 3 Laps Final Group 2 43
18:52 Group3 3 Laps Final Group 1 44
18:55 Sen Novice Sen 200 (3) Final Group 1 45
18:57 Jun Novice Jun 200 (5) Final Group 1 46 - 47
19:03 Groupl 2000 m Relay Final Group 2 48
19:08 Groupl 3000 m Relay Final Group 1 49
19:14 pads off

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.



Group 1
Heat 1 1/2 mile Race 1
No. |Name Club [Pos| Time
32|Solomon PREMPEH ALD 1 |01:17.75
15(Matt GARDNER SHF 2 |01:18.10
156 |Matiss IPOLITO LST 3 NTT
4|Hannah GRANT ALT 4 101:27.91
166 |Andy BREE MOH 5 (01:44.53
st, 2nd and 2 x fastest 3rds to A Semi finals rest to B semis
Group 1
Heat 3 1/2 mile Race 3
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
135(Bradley WILLS SHF 1 (01:16.89
7 |LIoyd DUNCAN ALD 2 [01:20.57
165|Steve HUMBER MOH | 3 |01:23.56
272|Mike RIDLEY ALT 4 [01:27.84
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 5 ]101:38.40

.st, 2nd and 2 x fastest 3rds to A Semi finals rest to B semis

Group 1
Semi Finals B

1/2 mile Race 15

No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
149|Joe COTTERILL BFD 1 |01:36.54
78|Helen KIRKBY MOH 2 101:41.33
272|Mike RIDLEY ALT 3 101:41.60
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 4 101:52.36
123 |Peter CARTER ALD 5 101:53.01

1st to final C, 2nd & 3rd to Final D rest to Final E

Group 1
Semi Finals A

1/2 mile Race 13

No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
32|Solomon PREMPEH ALD 1 [01:29.31
15(Matt GARDNER SHF 2 101:29.87

156 |Matiss IPOLITO LST 3 |01:30.36

274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 4 101:33.73
18|Gregg ELLIOTT SHF 5 ]101:35.69

1st & 2nd to Final A, 3rd & 4th to Final B, rest to Final C

Group 1
Final E 1/4 mile Race 35
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 1 ]00:55.36
123|Peter CARTER ALD 2 100:56.51
166 |Andy BREE MOH 3 [01:06.54

Group 1

Heat 2 1/2 mile Race 2
No. |Name Club [Pos| Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL [NOT 1 [01:18.12
125|Johanco VELDSMAN SHF 2 (01:19.28
120|Luke SMALLMAN FVY 3 (01:21.20
46|Mark McKENZIE MOH | 4 (01:23.23
36 |Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 5 [(01:29.68
1st, 2nd and 2 x fastest 3rds to A Semi finals rest to B semis
Group 1
Heat 4 1/2 mile Race 4
No. |Name Club |[Pos|Time
274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 1 |[01:24.66
18|Gregg ELLIOTT SHF 2 101:25.04
149|Joe COTTERILL BFD 3 (01:25.32
78|Helen KIRKBY MOH 4 101:33.04
123|Peter CARTER ALD 5 [01:39.00

1st, 2nd and 2 x fastest 3rds to A Semi finals rest to B semis

Group 1
Semi Finals B

1/2 mile Race 16

No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
46 |Mark McKENZIE MOH | 1 (01:37.25
4|Hannah GRANT ALT 2 101:40.86
36|Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 3 (01:46.13
166 |Andy BREE MOH 4 NTT

1st to final C, 2nd & 3rd to Final D rest to Final E

Group 1

Semi Finals A 1/2 mile Race 14

No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 1 (01:26.14
135|Bradley WILLS SHF 2 101:26.56
125(Johanco VELDSMAN SHF 3 ]01:29.19
165(|Steve HUMBER MOH 4 101:30.09
120(Luke SMALLMAN FVY 5 101:34.12
7 |LIoyd DUNCAN ALD 6 NTT

1st & 2nd to Final A, 3rd & 4th to Final B, rest to Final C

Group 1
Final D 1/4 mile Race 36
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
78|Helen KIRKBY MOH 1 (00:48.48
36|Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 2 |00:51.08
272 [Mike RIDLEY ALT 3 |00:51.39
4(Hannah GRANT ALT 4F 100:57.72

Bradford Open & Kirkman Relay Trophy
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Group 1
Final C 1/4 mile Race 37
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
120|Luke SMALLMAN FVY 1 (00:42.96
18|Gregg ELLIOTT SHF 2 100:43.67
7|Lloyd DUNCAN ALD 3 |00:43.69
149|Joe COTTERILL BFD 4 100:44.52
46|Mark McKENZIE MOH | 5 |00:45.81
Group 1
Final A 1/4 mile Race 39
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
32|Solomon PREMPEH ALD 1 [(00:39.26
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 2 100:40.00
135|Bradley WILLS SHF 3 |00:40.16
15|Matt GARDNER SHF 4 100:41.86
Group 2
Round 1 -1 5laps Raceb5
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
41 |Freddie POLAK NOT 1 [(00:46.39
69[Helena LATHWELL-WATTS |ALT 2 100:46.75
155[Robin SCHNEIDER STB 3 100:47.19
146|Isaac HURLEY NOT 4 100:48.02
101 |Philippa DRAPER ALD 5 |00:50.86
Points: 8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 2 -1 5laps Race 17
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
41 |Freddie POLAK NOT 1 (00:57.20
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 2 |00:57.72
154 |Eric SCHNEIDER STB 3 |00:58.19
155|Robin SCHNEIDER STB 4 100:58.26
101|Philippa DRAPER ALD | 5 [01:02.84
Points: 8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Final B 3 laps Race 40
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 1 [(00:34.66
155[Robin SCHNEIDER STB 2 100:35.24
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 3 |00:36.18
101 |Philippa DRAPER ALD 4 100:37.63

Group 1

Final B 1/4 mile Race 38
No. [Name Club |[Pos| Time
125(Johanco VELDSMAN SHF 1 100:41.68
156 [Matiss IPOLITO LST 2 100:43.52
274 |Holly HOYLAND NOT 3 |00:44.10
165(|Steve HUMBER MOH 4 (00:44.82
Group 2
Round 1 -2 5laps Race 6
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
154 |Eric SCHNEIDER STB 1 100:58.30
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 2 |00:58.66
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 3 |01:00.72
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 4 (01:01.80
Points : 8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 2 -2 5laps Race 18
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
69|Helena LATHWELL-WATTS |ALT 1 |00:57.14
146 (Isaac HURLEY NOT 2 100:59.02
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 3 |01:02.12
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 4 (01:03.66
Points : 8,5,3,2,1
Group 2
Final A 3 laps Race 41
No. [Name Club [Pos|Time
41 |Freddie POLAK NOT 1 100:33.67
69 |Helena LATHWELL-WATTS |ALT 2 (00:34.34
146 |Isaac HURLEY NOT 3 |00:34.54
154 |Eric SCHNEIDER STB 4 (00:34.69
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 5 |00:35.06
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Group 3
Heat 1 5laps Race7
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
37 [Willem MURRAY NOT 1 (01:01.03
129|Albie BARLOW ALD 2 101:02.11
79|Elliott BAKER NOT 3 101:09.74
249(Abby KEABLE GSP 4 101:12.68
1st & 2nd to A semi finals rest to B semi finals
Group 3
Heat 3 5laps Race9
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
296 (Nicky GAWITH BFD 1 (01:00.60
114|Charlie CAMPION NOT 2 101:05.75
289(Jessica TAYLOR NOT 3 101:07.94
267 [Dante DALILI ALD 4 101:09.87
1st & 2nd to A semi finals rest to B semi finals
Group 3
Semi Final B2 5laps Race 22
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
79|Elliott BAKER NOT 1 (01:07.85
289(Jessica TAYLOR NOT 2 101:08.66
249|Abby KEABLE GSP 3 (01:12.83
1st to Final B rest to Final C
Group 3
Semi Final A2 5laps Race 20
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
37 [Willem MURRAY NOT 1 (01:00.25
70|Chloe CAMERON AYR 01:01.61
114|Charlie CAMPION NOT 3 [01:06.83
1st & 2nd to Final A rest to Final B
Group 3
Final B 3 laps Race 43
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
275|Alexandra SNOWDON |ALD 1 100:37.12
114 (Charlie CAMPION NOT 00:39.42
79|Elliott BAKER NOT 3 100:40.57
Senior Novice
Round 1 2 laps Race 10
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
919 (Maddy POXON ALT 1 (00:28.75
920|Chris SAYLES BFD 2 [(00:29.73
922(Tiahna WONG BFD 3 100:32.49
924 |Katie ARCHBOLD BFD 4 100:34.09
916(Lisa JUDSON BFD 5 100:34.79
921|Andy FREAR BFD 6 100:44.85

Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1

Group 3

Heat 2 5laps Race 8

No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
70|Chloe CAMERON AYR 1 (01:03.58
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT 2 [(01:03.90
275|Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 3 [01:04.30
34|Thomas MARDELL BFD 4 101:07.39

1st & 2nd to A semi finals rest to B semi finals

Group 3
Semi Final B1 5laps Race 21
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
275]Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 1 [01:04.58
34|Thomas MARDELL BFD 2 |01:06.65
267 |Dante DALILI ALD 3 [01:11.20
1st to Final B rest to Final C
Group 3
Semi Final A1 5 laps Race 19

No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
129|Albie BARLOW ALD 1 (01:01.18
296 |Nicky GAWITH BFD | 2 |01:01.61
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT |DNF
1st & 2nd to Final A rest to Final B
Group 3
Final C 3 laps Race 42
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
267 |Dante DALILI ALD 1 [(00:39.57
289(Jessica TAYLOR NOT 2 100:40.26
34 |Thomas MARDELL BFD 3 [00:40.50
249|Abby KEABLE GSP 4 100:43.95
Group 3
Final A 3 laps Race 44
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
37|Willem MURRAY NOT 1 [(00:35.37
70|Chloe CAMERON AYR 2 [00:35.96
129|Albie BARLOW ALD 3 [00:36.90
296 [Nicky GAWITH BFD 4 100:36.94
Senior Novice
Round 2 3 laps Race 23
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
919 (Maddy POXON ALT 1 (00:41.60
920|Chris SAYLES BFD | 2 |00:42.38
922|Tiahna WONG BFD 3 100:48.01
924 |Katie ARCHBOLD BFD | 4 |00:50.10
916|Lisa JUDSON BFD | 5 |00:50.32
921|Andy FREAR BFD 6 NTT

Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
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Senior Novice

Round 3 2 laps Race 29
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
919 (Maddy POXON ALT 1 100:27.72
920|Chris SAYLES BFD 2 (00:28.73
922 (Tiahna WONG BFD 3 100:32.67
924 |Katie ARCHBOLD BFD 4 (00:33.50
916(Lisa JUDSON BFD 5 100:33.73
921|Andy FREAR BFD 6 |00:46.57
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Senior Novice
Round 5 2 laps Race 45
No. |Name Club |Pos|Time
920(Chris SAYLES BFD 1 (00:28.86
919 (Maddy POXON ALT 2 100:31.14
922(Tiahna WONG BFD 3 100:33.36
924 |Katie ARCHBOLD BFD 4 (00:34.90
916(Lisa JUDSON BFD 5 100:35.21
921|Andy FREAR BFD 6 |00:46.71
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 1 -1 2 laps Race 11
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
906 [Ethan SMITH MOH 1 (00:28.79
905(George ELLIS BFD 2 100:29.61
904 (Brandon MARVELL BFD 3 100:33.13
902|Lizzie GILBERT MOH 4 100:35.39
903 (Mia GILKIN SHF 5 100:35.92
907 |David MOSZCZYNSKINOT 6 |00:37.82
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 2 - 1 2 laps Race 24
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
906 [Ethan SMITH MOH 1 (00:29.44
904 (Brandon MARVELL BFD 2 100:31.84
914 |Savi BUFFEY GRAY SHF 3 |00:33.58
912|Charlie BENDALL SHF 4 100:33.96
908 |Huber MOSZCZYNSKI |[NOT 5 100:34.16
902|Lizzie GILBERT MOH 6 100:35.02
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 3- 1 2 laps Race 30
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
906 [Ethan SMITH MOH 1 [(00:29.72
905(George ELLIS BFD 2 100:30.32
915|Sam GARDNER SHF 3 [00:33.82
902|Lizzie GILBERT MOH 4 (00:34.52
912(Charlie BENDALL SHF 5F 100:40.22
911|Jamie ASPINALL SHF 6 100:42.36

Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1

Senior Novice

Round 4 3 laps Race 32
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
919 (Maddy POXON ALT 1 (00:41.72
920|Chris SAYLES BFD | 2 |00:42.49
922|Tiahna WONG BFD 3 100:47.13
924 |Katie ARCHBOLD BFD | 4 |00:49.39
916|Lisa JUDSON BFD | 5 |00:49.58
921|Andy FREAR BFD | 6 NTT
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 1 - 2 2 laps Race 12
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
914 (Savi BUFFEY GRAY SHF 1 (00:34.35
908 |Huber MOSZCZYNSKI NOT | 2 |00:34.78
915|Sam GARDNER SHF 3 [00:35.20
913|Cohen BUFFEY GRAY SHF | 4 [00:35.33
911 [Jamie ASPINALL SHF 5 100:41.59
912 [Gavin McLaughlin ALT 6 (00:41.75
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 2- 2 2 laps Race 25
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
905|George ELLIS BFD 1 100:30.82
913|Cohen BUFFEY GRAY SHF 2 (00:33.13
915|Sam GARDNER SHF 3 [00:33.69
903|Mia GILKIN SHF | 4 |00:35.17
907 |David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 5 100:37.19
911 |Matt Gardner SHF 6 (00:44.21
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 3 - 2 2 laps Race 31
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
913|Cohen BUFFEY GRAY SHF 1 (00:32.08
904 Brandon MARVELL BFD 2 100:32.97
914 (Savi BUFFEY GRAY SHF 3 [00:33.65
903|Mia GILKIN SHF | 4 [00:34.78
908 |Huber MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 5 100:34.97
907 [Lucas Vince BLB 6 NTT|

Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
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Junior Novice

Round 4 - 1 2 laps Race 33
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
905|George ELLIS BFD 1 100:30.45
912(Charlie BENDALL SHF 2 100:32.65
914 |Savi BUFFEY GRAY SHF 3 100:32.90
903|Mia GILKIN SHF 4 100:34.18
908 |Huber MOSZCZYNSKI |[NOT 5 100:34.23
907 |David MOSZCZYNSKINOT |DNF
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 5 -1 2 laps Race 46
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
912|Charlie BENDALL SHF 1 (00:30.93
914 (Savi BUFFEY GRAY SHF 2 100:31.96
913(Cohen BUFFEY GRAY |SHF 3 100:33.11
903|Mia GILKIN SHF 4 100:33.38
902|Lizzie GILBERT MOH | 5 |00:33.93
907|David MOSZCZYNSKI|NOT 6 [00:37.68
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Relay
Final 1400 m Race 28
Nottingham Juniors Pos|Time
41|Freddie POLAK NOT 1 (02:45.76
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 1
37|(Willem MURRAY NOT 1
161|Emma GRAYSON NOT 1
Aldwych Juniors Pos|Time
275|Alexandra SNOWDONALD |PEN
159(Joseph ARMSTRONG|ALD [PEN
267 |Dante DALILI ALD [PEN
129|Albie BARLOW ALD [PEN
Senior Relay
Heat 1 2000 m Race 26
Bradford Mixed Pos|Time
149(Joe COTTERILL BFD 1 103:40.50
296 |Nicky GAWITH BFD 1
15|Matt GARDNER SHF 1
120|Luke SMALLMAN FVY 1
Aldwych Seniors Pos|Time
36|Paul CONNAGHTON |ALD 2 103:40.77
32|Solomon PREMPEH (ALD 2
101 (Philippa DRAPER ALD 2
7|Lloyd DUNCAN ALD 2
Mohawks Pos|Time
165(Steve HUMBER MOH 3 (04:15.74
46|Mark McKENZIE MOH 3
78|Helen KIRKBY MOH 3
166 (Andy BREE MOH 3

Junior Novice

Round 4 - 2 2 laps Race 34
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
906 |Ethan SMITH MOH | 1 [00:29.35
904 Brandon MARVELL BFD 2 100:30.02
915(Sam GARDNER SHF 3 100:32.45
913|Cohen BUFFEY GRAY SHF | 4 [00:32.92
902|Lizzie GILBERT MOH | 5 |00:35.59
911 |Matt Gardner SHF 6 |00:42.95
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1
Junior Novice
Round 5 - 2 2 laps Race 47
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
906 |Ethan SMITH MOH | 1 [00:30.24
905(|George ELLIS BFD 2 100:31.16
904 Brandon MARVELL BFD 3 100:32.59
915|Sam GARDNER SHF | 4 [00:32.90
908 |Huber MOSZCZYNSKI NOT | 5 |00:34.56
911 |Matt Gardner SHF | 6F |00:56.61
Points : 13,8,5,3,2,1

Senior Relay

Heat 2 2000m Race 27
Sheffield Pos|[Time
18(Gregg ELLIOTT SHF 1 103:28.27

135|Bradley WILLS SHF 1
15|Matt GARDNER SHF 1
125|Johanco VELDSMAN SHF 1
Nottingham Seniors Pos|Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 2 [03:32.29
274 (Holly HOYLAND NOT 2
146|Isaac HURLEY NOT 2
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 2
Altrincham Mixed Pos|[Time
4(Hannah GRANT ALT 3 NTT
69|Helena LATHWELL-WATTYALT 3
272(Mike RIDLEY ALT 3
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 3

Bradford Open & Kirkman Relay Trophy
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Senior Relay B Final 2000 m Race 48

Altrincham Mixed Club |[Pos|Time
4|Hannah GRANT ALT 1 |03:56.37
69|Helena LATHWELL-WATTS |ALT 1
272|Mike RIDLEY ALT 1
33|Keith WRIGHT SHF 1
Mohawks Club |[Pos|Time
165|Steve HUMBER MOH 2 103:57.24
46|Mark McKENZIE MOH 2
78|Helen KIRKBY MOH 2
166|Andy BREE MOH 2

Kirkman Relay Trophy

Final 3000 m Race 49
Nottingham Senior Club | Pos|Time
49]|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL NOT 1 |05:11.31

274|Holly HOYLAND NOT 1
146|lsaac HURLEY NOT 1
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 1
Aldwych Senior Club |Pos
36|Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 2 105:30.67
32|Solomon PREMPEH ALD 2
101 |Philippa DRAPER ALD 2
7|LIoyd DUNCAN ALD 2
Bradford Mixed Club |Pos
149|Joe COTTERILL BFD 3 105:37.45
296|Nicky GAWITH BFD 3
156|Matiss IPOLITO LST 3
120|Luke SMALLMAN FVY 3
Sheffield Club |Pos
18(Gregg ELLIOTT SHF [PEN
135|Bradley WILLS SHF [PEN
15|Matt GARDNER SHF [PEN
125|Johanco VELDSMAN SHF [PEN

Bradford Open & Kirkman Relay Trophy
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Points Tables

Group 2 5 laps 5 laps
No. Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 Total |Final
41|Freddie POLAK NOT 8 8 16 A
69|Helena LATHWELL-WATTS ALT 5 8 13 A
154|Eric SCHNEIDER STB 8 3 11 A
107 |Arty CLAREY NOT 5 5 10 A
146(Isaac HURLEY NOT 2 5 7 A
159 (Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 3 3 6 B
155|Robin SCHNEIDER STB 3 2 5 B
302|Sophie ROBERTSON NOT 2 2 4 B
101|Philippa DRAPER ALD 1 1 2 B
Senior Novice 2 laps 3 laps 2 laps 3 laps 2 laps
No. Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd3 | Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total |Position
919|Maddy POXON ALT 13 13 13 13 8 60 1
920|Chris SAYLES BFD 8 8 8 8 13 45 2
922|Tiahna WONG BFD 5 5 5 5 5 25 3
924 |Katie ARCHBOLD BFD 3 3 3 3 3 15 4
916|Lisa JUDSON BFD 2 2 2 2 2 10 5
921|Andy FREAR BFD 1 1 1 0 1 4 6
Junior Novice 2 laps 2 laps 2 laps 2 laps 2 laps
No. Name Club Rnd1 | Rnd2 | Rnd3 | Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total | Position
906 |Ethan SMITH MOH 13 13 13 13 13 65 1
905|George ELLIS BFD 8 13 8 13 8 50 2
914|Savi BUFFEY GRAY SHF 13 5 5 5 8 36 3
904 (Brandon MARVELL BFD 5 8 8 8 5 34 4
913|Cohen BUFFEY GRAY SHF 3 8 13 3 5 32 5
912(Charlie BENDALL SHF 1 3 2 8 13 27 6
915|Sam GARDNER SHF 5 5 5 5 3 23 7
908 (Huber MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 8 2 2 2 2 16 8
903|Mia GILKIN SHF 2 3 3 3 3 14 9
902(Lizzie GILBERT MOH 3 1 3 2 2 11 10
911|Jamie ASPINALL SHF 2 1 1 1 1 6 11
907 |David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 1 2 1 0 1 5 12




	Front Cover corrected
	Officials
	Competitors by Club
	Conditions of Contest 2018docx
	Competitors by racing group & teams
	Warm up groups
	Program
	Results Page 1
	Results Page 2
	Results Page 3 - 5
	Results Page 6
	Points Tables

